PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Theodore J. Mosler	10/16/2007	
Todd M. Korogi	10/16/2007	
Scott P. Jarnagin	10/16/2007	
F. Peter Hiltz	10/22/2007	
John H. Golden	08/28/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medical Technologies of Georgia, Inc.			
Street Address:	15151 Prater Drive			
Internal Address:	Suite E			
City:	Covington			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30014			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12235423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6784209336

Email: salmona@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony J. DoVale, Jr. Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13271.0005U1

PATENT

REEL: 021829 FRAME: 0280

P \$40.00 122

500703266

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony J. DoVale, Jr. Total Attachments: 6 source=13271_0005U1_2008_11_13_Assignment#page1.tif source=13271_0005U1_2008_11_13_Assignment#page2.tif source=13271_0005U1_2008_11_13_Assignment#page3.tif source=13271_0005U1_2008_11_13_Assignment#page4.tif source=13271_0005U1_2008_11_13_Assignment#page5.tif

source=13271_0005U1_2008_11_13_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 021829 FRAME: 0281

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, THEODORE J. MOSLER, residing at 1428 Norwood Crest Ct, Raleigh, North Carolina 27614, U.S.A.; TODD M. KOROGI, residing at 10809 Silver Birch Court, Raleigh, North Carolina 27614, U.S.A.; SCOTT P. JARNAGIN, residing at 5254 Brooklyn Ave, NE Apt.1, Seattle, Washington 98105, U.S.A.; F. PETER HILTZ, residing at 1551 Ben Sawyer Blvd., Unit 20, Mt. Pleasant, South Carolina 29464; and JOHN H. GOLDEN, residing at 1312 Ponce de Leon Avenue, Atlanta, Georgia 30306, U.S.A., have invented new and useful improvements in CATHETER MOVEMENT CONTROL DEVICE, for which a United States Patent Application was filed on November 1, 2006 and assigned Application No. 11/555,307; and

WHEREAS, MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES OF GEORGIA, INC., whose post-office address is 2365 Amberbrook Lane, Grayson, Georgia 30017, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Theodore J. Mosler, Todd M. Korogi, Scott P. Jarnagin, F. Peter Hiltz, and John H. Golden, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Medical Technologies of Georgia, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for Medical Technologies of Georgia, Inc.'s legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

394670

PATENT REEL: 021829 FRAME: 0282 AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Medical Technologies of Georgia, Inc., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed the	nis Assignment this 16th day
of October, 2007.	
TH	Theodore Moln (L.S.) REODORE J. MOSLER
Country of <u>United States</u>	
Province of Wake County, NC	
On this 10th day of 0thober Theodore J. Mosler, to me known and known to be the iforegoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the	individual described in and who executed the
My Commission Expires: Luce 25 2007	Jennifer A. Paras North Carolina Notary Public Wake County

394670

PATENT REEL: 021829 FRAME: 0283

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13271.0002U1 PAGE 3 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this	Assignment this 10^{19} day
of October, 2007.	
TOD	DD M. KOROGI (L.S.)
Country of United States	
Province of Wake County, NC	
On this \(\lambda \) day of \(\text{Octobec} \) Todd M. Korogi, to me known and known to be the indiv foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the	idual described in and who executed the
Notary Public Jennifer A. Paras My Commission Expires: June 24, 2012	Jennifer A. Paras North Carolina Notary Public Wake County

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13271.0002U1 PAGE 4 of 6

	TNESS WHEREO		uted this A	ssignment tl	nis <u>16</u>	day	
of Oc	tober,	2007.					
	·		SCOT	T P. JARNA	ana AGIN 0	gu (L.S.	.)
Country of	USA						
Province of	WA						
Scott P. Jarnagi	in, to me known and nment, and he/she du	known to be t	he individ	ual described	fore me, a N 1 in and who her free act	executed the	came e
				Agree	SE SIMM	ONS TO	
Motary Public				Wille.	NOTAR		
My Commission	n Expires: O 2	(7/201		6	A PUBLIC PUARY 11.	0.3	A Section of the sect

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13271.0002U1 PAGE 5 of 6

	IN WIT	NESS	WHERE	OF, I have ex	recuted	this As	signment	t this	22	day	
of_	October			_, 2007.							
					j	F. PETH	er HILT	AL			(L.S.)
Cou	ıntry of _										
Pro	vince of _										
	eter Hiltz, to	me kr	own and	October known to be to duly acknow	he indi	vidual d	escribed	in and	who e	xecuted	the
Nota	Mu ary Public	a	<u>vvu</u>	nghav							
Му	Commission	Expire	es: My Comr	nission Expires N	ovember	17, 2013					

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13271.0002U1 PAGE 6 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day
of august, 2007.
John H. GOLDEN (L.S.)
Country of Le Kalle
Province of Decatur, Sa
On this 28 day of 2007, before me, a Notary Public, came John H. Golden, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Notary Public Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgia My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires Oct. 24, 2009

394670

RECORDED: 11/13/2008

PATENT

REEL: 021829 FRAME: 0287